504723420 01/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4770143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALEO SYLVANIA LLC	01/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO LIGHTING SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA, LLC	
Street Address:	1231 A AVENUE NORTH	
City:	SEYMOUR	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47274	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7014346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	510279US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLA ASKEY
SIGNATURE:	/Carla Askey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Valeo Sylvania to Valeo Lighting Systems#page1.tif source=Valeo Sylvania to Valeo Lighting Systems#page2.tif

PATENT 504723420 REEL: 045040 FRAME: 0407



PAGE T

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VALEO SYLVANIA, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VALEO SYLVANIA, L.L.C." TO "VALEO LIGHTING SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 10:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

2828443 8100

140077649

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 1076788

DATE: 01-23-14

PATENT REEL: 045040 FRAME: 0408

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:09 AM 01/23/2014 FILED 10:09 AM 01/23/2014 SRV 140077649 - 2828443 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF VALEO SYLVANIA, L.L.C.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Valeo Sylvania, L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by amending paragraph 1, which shall read in its entirety as follows:
- "1. The name of the limited liability company is Valeo Lighting Systems North America, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 22nd day of January, 2014.

Dawn Short, Authorized Agent

14056362.1

TOTAL P.M?

PATENT REEL: 045040 FRAME: 0409